
Aquinas (MI) (9-13) -vs- Lawrence Tech (8-11)
3/21/2026 at Utica, Michigan

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Pollack (2-4)
Loss: Kenny Wright ()
HBP: Sam Pollack, Kenny Wright, Donovan Sayyae
PB: Brady Rogers (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Aquinas (MI) 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 6 0
Lawrence Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3

Aquinas (MI) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephen Weinert 1b 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Dylan Nguyen lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Joey Hysell 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Chase Robinson rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kasy Shadduck c 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Eric Bryce cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Brodie Gregory ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
JT LaMange 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Mason Ruether dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Will Kovl ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Pollack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 6 6 4 5 8

2B: Brodie Gregory (1)
SH: Kasy Shadduck (1); Brodie Gregory (1)
SB: Stephen Weinert (2); Kasy Shadduck (1)
CS: Will Kovl (1)
HBP: Stephen Weinert (1); Dylan Nguyen (1)

Lawrence Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Weinberger cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gavin Martinkowski lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Drew Schornak lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andrew Merz dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Justin Baird 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Gingle 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brady Rogers c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Doelle c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Chase Thornton c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Lee rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
D'Andrea Parnell 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Logan 3b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ty Schornak ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Osterhouse ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Evan McIntyre 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Kenny Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donovan Sayyae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Hurshe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 6 0 2 5 6

2B: Andrew Merz (1); Brady Lee (1); Brady Osterhouse (1)
HBP: Brady Doelle (1)
PO: Chase Thornton (1); Brady Lee (1)
E: Kenny Wright (2); Donovan Sayyae (1)

Aquinas (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Pollack (W, 2-4) 7.0 6 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 6 7 94
Totals 6 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 6 7 94

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kenny Wright (L, ) 3.0 2 5 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 13 18 3 4 70
Donovan Sayyae 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 2 33
Ryan Hurshe 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 15
Owen Brown 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
Totals 4 6 3 4 5 0 0 2 0 27 35 7 9 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 1st AQU LAW
Stephen Weinert struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
Dylan Nguyen hit by pitch (0-1 K); Stephen Weinert advanced to second. 0 0
Joey Hysell walked (3-2 BBBKFFFFB); Dylan Nguyen advanced to second; Stephen Weinert advanced to
third. 0 0
Chase Robinson walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Joey Hysell advanced to second; Dylan Nguyen advanced to
third; Stephen Weinert scored. 1 0
Kasy Shadduck popped up to cf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KKF); Dylan Nguyen scored. 2 0
Eric Bryce struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 0
Brodie Gregory grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 1st AQU LAW
Luke Weinberger grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 2 0
Gavin Martinkowski struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 0
Andrew Merz popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 2nd AQU LAW
JT LaMange flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Mason Ruether grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 2 0
Stephen Weinert singled (3-2 BSFBB). 2 0
Stephen Weinert stole second. 2 0
Dylan Nguyen popped up to lf (1-2 KFBFF). 2 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 2nd AQU LAW
Justin Baird flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 2 0
Brady Rogers grounded out to p (3-2 KSBBFBF). 2 0
Brady Lee doubled (0-0). 2 0
Brady Lee out at second p to ss, picked off. 2 0

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 3rd AQU LAW
Joey Hysell singled (1-0 B). 2 0
Chase Robinson singled, advanced to second on an error by p (0-1 F); Joey Hysell advanced to third. 2 0
Kasy Shadduck singled, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Chase Robinson scored, unearned; Joey Hysell scored, unearned. 4 0
Kasy Shadduck stole second. 4 0
Eric Bryce reached first on an error by p (2-2 BKKB). 4 0
Brodie Gregory grounded out to 2b, SAC (2-0 BB); Eric Bryce advanced to second; Kasy Shadduck
advanced to third. 4 0
JT LaMange grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 FFBBB); Eric Bryce advanced to third; Kasy Shadduck scored. 5 0
Mason Ruether struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 5 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 3rd AQU LAW
D'Andrea Parnell grounded out to p (0-0). 5 0
Ty Schornak grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0
Evan McIntyre singled (1-1 KB). 5 0
Luke Weinberger struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 5 0

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 4th AQU LAW
Donovan Sayyae to p for Kenny Wright. 5 0
Stephen Weinert hit by pitch (0-0). 5 0
Dylan Nguyen struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 5 0
Stephen Weinert advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 0
Joey Hysell reached first on an error by p (3-2 BBKKB). 5 0



Chase Robinson grounded out to p (1-2 BKK); Joey Hysell advanced to second; Stephen Weinert advanced
to third. 5 0
Kasy Shadduck walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 0
Eric Bryce popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 4th AQU LAW
Gavin Martinkowski struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 5 0
Andrew Merz grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 0
Justin Baird popped up to lf (1-0 B). 5 0

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 5th AQU LAW
Isaiah Logan to 3b for D'Andrea Parnell. 5 0
Brady Osterhouse to ss for Ty Schornak. 5 0
Drew Schornak to lf for Gavin Martinkowski. 5 0
Andrew Gingle to 1b for Justin Baird. 5 0
Brady Doelle to c for Brady Rogers. 5 0
Brodie Gregory popped up to cf (3-2 FFBBB). 5 0
JT LaMange singled (2-0 BB). 5 0
Will Kovl pinch hit for Mason Ruether. 5 0
Will Kovl reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); JT LaMange out at second 1b to ss. 5 0
Will Kovl out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 5th AQU LAW
Brady Doelle hit by pitch (0-0). 5 0
Chase Thornton pinch ran for Brady Doelle. 5 0
Chase Thornton out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 0
Brady Lee walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 5 0
Isaiah Logan singled (1-2 FBK); Brady Lee out at second ss unassisted. 5 0
Brady Osterhouse doubled (0-0); Isaiah Logan advanced to third. 5 0
Evan McIntyre grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 5 0

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 6th AQU LAW
Brady Doelle to c for Chase Thornton. 5 0
Ryan Hurshe to p for Donovan Sayyae. 5 0
Stephen Weinert walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
Stephen Weinert stole second. 5 0
Dylan Nguyen grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); Stephen Weinert advanced to third. 5 0
Joey Hysell grounded out to p, RBI (1-1 KB); Stephen Weinert scored. 6 0
Chase Robinson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 6th AQU LAW
Luke Weinberger flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 6 0
Drew Schornak struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 6 0
Andrew Merz doubled (0-1 K). 6 0
Andrew Gingle grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 6 0

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 7th AQU LAW
Owen Brown to p for Ryan Hurshe. 6 0
Kasy Shadduck popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Eric Bryce grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFFB). 6 0
Brodie Gregory doubled (0-0). 6 0
JT LaMange struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 6 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 7th AQU LAW
Brady Doelle singled (0-1 K). 6 0
Chase Thornton pinch ran for Brady Doelle. 6 0
Brady Lee struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFFFFBK). 6 0
Isaiah Logan walked (3-1 FBBBB); Chase Thornton advanced to second. 6 0
Brady Osterhouse popped up to cf (0-0). 6 0
Evan McIntyre lined out to 3b (0-2 SK). 6 0

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 8th AQU LAW
Chase Thornton to c. 6 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 8th AQU LAW


